It is made up of twenty-one (21) administrative sectors which are 

BUKURE, BWISIGE, BYUMBA, CYUMBA, KANIGA, KAGEYO, GITI, MANYAGIRO, 

MIYOVE, MUKARANGE, MUKO, MUTETE, NYAMIYAGA, NYANKENKE, RUBAYA, 

RUKOMO, RUVUNE, RUTARE, RWAMIKO, RUSHAKI and SHANGASHA, a hundred and nine 

cells (109) and six hundred and thirty (630) villages (Imidugudu). It is bordered by Burera district in 

the North, Nyagatare, Rwamagana and Gatsibo in the East, Gasabo and Rwamagana in the South and 

in the West, it borders Gasabo, Burera and Rulindo (DDS 2018-2024).